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SMILEY WANG-EKVALL, LLP 
Lei Lei Wang Ekvall, State Bar No. 163047 
lekvall@swelawfirm.com 
Kyra E. Andrassy, State Bar No. 207959 
kandrassy@swelawfirm.com 
Michael L. Simon, State Bar No. 300822 
msimon@swelawfirm.com 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 
Costa Mesa, California 92626 
Telephone: 714 445-1000 
Facsimile: 714 445-1002 
 
Counsel for Robert P. Mosier, 
Receiver 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
KENT R.E. WHITNEY, DAVID LEE 
PARRISH, THE CHURCH FOR 
THE HEALTHY SELF A/K/A CHS 
TRUST, AND CHS ASSET 
MANAGEMENT, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 Case No. 8:19-CV-499-JVS-KES 
 
NOTICE OF HEARINGS ON (1) 
SIXTH INTERIM APPLICATION 
FOR APPROVAL OF FEES AND 
COSTS OF SMILEY WANG-
EKVALL, GENERAL COUNSEL 
TO THE RECEIVER, AND (2) 
RECEIVER'S 6TH FEE 
APPLICATION FOR THE SECOND 
QUARTER ENDING 6/30/20 
 
Hearing Information:1 
DATE: September 14, 2020 
TIME: 1:30 p.m. 
CTRM: 10C 
JUDGE:  Hon. James Selna 

 

TO THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION AND PARTIES REQUIRED TO 
RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO LOCAL CIVIL RULE 66-7: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 14, 2020, at 1:30 p.m., 
the Court is scheduled to hold a hearing on the sixth interim fee applications 

of (1) Robert P. Mosier, the permanent receiver (the "Receiver") appointed 

by the Court with respect to Kent R.E. Whitney, David Lee Parrish, The 
                                      

1 As noted below, at present, the Court is not conducting in-person hearings.  If appearances at the 
hearing are required, they are likely to be telephonic or video appearances only. 
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Church for the Healthy Self aka CHS Trust, and CHS Asset Management, 

Inc., iCare Financial Solution, Inc., and Ngoc Ha T. Nguyen, and (2) his 

counsel, Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP.  The applications are for the period from 

April 1, 2020, through June 30, 2020, and seek allowance and payment from 

funds on hand in the receivership estates.  The Receiver is seeking 

allowance and payment of total fees for this period of $48,440.00 and costs 

of $4,116.08.  The Receiver's counsel is seeking allowance of $14,299.65 in 

fees and $8,989.27 in costs and payment of 80% of the allowed fees and 

100% of the allowed costs.  Unless you file written opposition to the 
applications, you do not need to attend the hearing.  Pursuant to 
General Order No. 20-09, at present, only telephonic and video 
appearances are permitted at civil hearings.  If you would like to 
attend, please contact counsel for the Receiver by e-mail at 
kandrassy@swelawfirm.com before the hearing to verify a hearing is 
being held and, if so, to get instructions on how to attend.  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT copies of the fee 
applications are on file with the Court and available on the Receiver's 

website at:  https://www.donlinrecano.com/Clients/mosier/Index.  Any 

opposition to the relief sought must be filed with the Court and served on the 

applicants no later than twenty-one (21) days prior to the hearing, as 

required by Local Civil Rule 7-9.  Failure oppose the applications may be 

deemed by the Court to be consent to the granting of the applications. 
 Respectfully submitted, 

 
DATED:  August 14, 2020 SMILEY WANG-EKVALL, LLP 
 
 By: /s/ Kyra E. Andrassy 
 KYRA E. ANDRASSY 

Counsel to Robert P. Mosier, Receiver 
 

Case 8:19-cv-00499-JVS-KES   Document 187   Filed 08/14/20   Page 2 of 4   Page ID #:2798

mailto:kandrassy@swelawfirm.com
https://www.donlinrecano.com/Clients/mosier/Index


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  

SM
IL

EY
 W

AN
G-

EK
VA

LL
, L

LP
 

32
00

 P
ar

k 
Ce

nt
er

 D
riv

e,
 S

ui
te

 2
50

 
Co

st
a 

M
es

a,
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 9
26

26
 

Te
l  

71
4 

44
5-

10
00

  •
  F

ax
 7

14
 4

45
-1

00
2  

PROOF OF SERVICE 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE 

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  I 
am employed in the County of Orange, State of California.  My business address is 3200 
Park Center Drive, Suite 250, Costa Mesa, CA 92626. 

On 08/14/2020, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as  

NOTICE OF HEARINGS ON (1) SIXTH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF FEES 
AND COSTS OF SMILEY WANG-EKVALL, GENERAL COUNSEL TO THE RECEIVER, AND (2) 

RECEIVER'S 6TH FEE APPLICATION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 3/31/20 

on the interested parties in this action as follows:  

(X) (BY COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”)) – Pursuant to United 
States District Court, Central District of California, Local Civil Rule 5-3, the foregoing 
document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlinked to the document. On 
08/14/2020, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this case and determined that the 
aforementioned person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF 
transmission at the email address(es) indicated. 
(X) (BY U.S. MAIL).  I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package and 
placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices.  
I am readily familiar with the practice of  Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP for collecting and 
processing correspondence for mailing.  On the same day that correspondence is placed 
for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with USPS in 
a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.  I am a resident or employed in the county 
where the mailing occurred.  The envelope was placed in the mail at Costa Mesa, 
California. 
( ) (BY E-MAIL). By scanning the document(s) and then e-mailing the 
resultant pdf to the e-mail address indicated above per agreement. Attached to 
this declaration is a copy of the e-mail transmission. 
 
( ) (BY FACSIMILE). I caused the above-referenced documents to be 
transmitted to the noted addressee(s) at the fax number as stated. Attached to this 
declaration is a "TX Confirmation Report" confirming the status of transmission. 
Executed on ____________, at Costa Mesa, California. 
  
( )  STATE I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 
California that the above is true and correct. 
 
(X) FEDERAL I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar 
of this court at whose direction the service was made. 

 

Executed on August 14, 2020 at Costa Mesa, California. 

 /s/ Lynnette Garrett 
 Lynnette Garrett 

Case 8:19-cv-00499-JVS-KES   Document 187   Filed 08/14/20   Page 3 of 4   Page ID #:2799



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  

SM
IL

EY
 W

AN
G-

EK
VA

LL
, L

LP
 

32
00

 P
ar

k 
Ce

nt
er

 D
riv

e,
 S

ui
te

 2
50

 
Co

st
a 

M
es

a,
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 9
26

26
 

Te
l  

71
4 

44
5-

10
00

  •
  F

ax
 7

14
 4

45
-1

00
2  

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
BY COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”): 

• Kyra E Andrassy 
kandrassy@swelawfirm.com,jchung@swelawfirm.com,lgarrett@swelawfirm.com,gcruz@swel
awfirm.com 

• Lynn M Dean 
deanl@sec.gov,LAROFiling@sec.gov,longoa@sec.gov,irwinma@sec.gov 

• William H Forman 
wforman@scheperkim.com,rramirez@scheperkim.com,mlievsay@scheperkim.com,cgonzale
z@scheperkim.com 

• Stanley L Friedman 
friedman@friedmanlaw.org 

• John P Kreis 
jkreis@kreislaw.com,j.kreis@ca.rr.com 

• Eliot F Krieger 
ekrieger@skt.law,alucero@skt.law 

• Stanley C Morris 
scm@cormorllp.com,1903134420@filings.docketbird.com,5564279420@filings.docketbird.co
m 

• Robert P Mosier 
rmosier@mosierco.com 

• Jennifer D Reece 
reecej@sec.gov,stewartan@sec.gov,minnickd@sec.gov,justicet@sec.gov,fairchildr@sec.gov 

• Brandon Scott Reif 
docket@reiflawgroup.com,docketRLG@ecf.courtdrive.com 

• Michael Lewis Simon 
msimon@swelawfirm.com,jchung@swelawfirm.com,lgarrett@swelawfirm.com,gcruz@swelaw
firm.com 

• Jeffrey L Steinfeld 
jsteinfeld@scheperkim.com,rramirez@scheperkim.com 

• Christopher Lih-Wei Wong 
cwong@SKT.law,alucero@skt.law 

 

BY U.S. MAIL: 

Luke T. Ho 
1212 Heritage Way 
Covina, CA 91724 
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